

किंग जार्ज चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय उ०प्र०, लखनऊ—226003 कार्यालय अधिशासी अभियंता (विद्युत / यॉत्रिक)

allah	C *
রাক	दिनाक

King George's Medical University, U.P., Lucknow. Ph. 05222258428

Ref. No. E/1412/EE(E/M)23

Dated - 05-10-2023

Short Tender Notice

Sealed tenders under two bid system are hereby invited from the "A" class licensed registered electrical contractors/experience contractors of Electric department KGMU Lucknow for the execution of following works.(A) Repairing & Rewinding of 1250 KVA capacity Transformer at Shatabdi Hospital Phase-2, KGMU, Lucknow. (B) Electrical Repairing & renovation work for basement conference hall, museum & 3rd floor meeting hall, Board room & library at SPM Deptt. KGMU Lucknow (C) Electrical work for LT panel room, 400 seated hall & Panel room, parking area at Atal Bihar Vajpayee scientific convention Centre, KGMU, Lucknow (D) Providing of light point, fan point, plug & power point, AC point etc for Extended HRF 2nd & 3rd floor at Atal Bihari Vajpayee scientific convention Centrg KGMU Lucknow. (E) SITC of New split A.C. for Extended HRF 2nd & 3rd floor at Atal Bihari Vajpayee scientific convention Centre KGMU Lucknow. (F) Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fire alarm system at HRF 2 Floor Atal Bihari Vajpayee Convention Center K.G.M.U Lucknow. The tender shall be opened on 20-10-2023 at 3.00 PM at Electrical Department KGMU, LKO. The details of offline tender document can be viewed at university website www.kgmu.org & www.kgmcindia.edu.

Executive Engineer (Electrical)







निविदा की चेकलिस्ट

कम सं0	विवरण	पेज	नं0
क्रम संग	टेक्निकल बिड लिफाफें के अन्दर रखे जाने वाले प्रपत्र	कहाँ से	कहाँ तक
1.	निविदा के नियम एवं शर्तें संलग्नक 'क' निविदादाता के हस्ताक्षर सहित।		
2.	निविदा फीस राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा (बैंक ड्राफ्ट / बैंकर्स चेक) मूलरूप में रू० दिनॉक		
3.	राष्ट्रीयकृत बँक द्वारा निविदा धरोहर राशि (EMD) (मूलरूप में) रू० दिनॉक इाफ्ट नं० बैंक का नाम		
4.	निविदादाता का नाम एवं पते सम्बन्धित नवीनतम प्रमाणीकरण अभिलेख (मतदाता पहचान पत्र या आधार कार्ड अथवा विद्युत बिल की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति)		
5.	PAN कार्ड की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति		
6.	विद्युत कार्य हेतु विद्युत सुरक्षा निदेशालय द्वारा जारी 'ए' क्लास इलेक्ट्रिकल लाइसेन्स की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति		
7.	विगत तीन वर्षों के आयकर रिर्टन की स्वःप्रमाणित छायाप्रतियाँ।		
8.	चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेंट द्वारा जारी विगत वर्ष का टर्न ओवर प्रमाण पत्र की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति।		
9.	किसी सरकारी चिकित्सा संस्थान / चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय में सफलता पूर्वक सम्बन्धित कार्य करने का अनुभव प्रमाण पत्र की स्वः प्रमाणित कार्याति।		
10.	डी०एम० द्वारा जारी चरित्र प्रमाण पत्र की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति।		
11.	डी0एम0 द्वारा जारी हैसियत प्रमाण पत्र / राष्ट्रीयकत बैंक द्वारा जारी 05 लाख की हैसियत प्रमाण पत्र की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति		
12.	जी०एस०टी० की प्रमाण पत्र की स्वः प्रमाणित छायाप्रति।		
13.	निविदाता द्वारा लैटर पैड पर संलग्नक 'ख' के अनुरूप घोषणा पत्र		
14.	निविदादाता द्वारा रू० 100.00 के जनरल स्टाम्प पेपर पर <mark>संलग्नक 'ग'</mark> के अनुरूप भापथ पत्र		

नोट:- उपरोक्त में से किसी भी अभिलेख के न होने पर टेक्निकल बिड निरस्त की जा सकती है।

निविदादाता के हस्ताक्षर नाम एवं पद सहित मुहर

Out

d

निविदा नियम एवं शर्ते

- 1. निविदादाता को अपनी निविदा प्रपन्न के साथ आयकर का पैन नम्बर/जी०एस०टी० नं० तथा गत तीन वर्ष के आयकर रिर्टन की स्वःप्रमाणित प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करेंगे तथा मूल प्रमाण पत्र तकनीकी निविदा खोलने के समय प्रस्तुत करेंगे।
- 2. विद्युत अनुरक्षण कार्यों हेतु सरकारी समकक्षीय प्रतिष्ठानों में सम्बन्धित कार्य करने का अनुभव व संस्था के विद्युत विभाग में पंजीकृत /विद्युत विभाग में कार्य करने वाली अनुभवी फर्म व विद्युत सुरक्षा निदेशालय से जारी 'ए' क्लास लाइसेन्स धारक फर्म होना आवश्यक है।
- 3. वातानुकूलन कार्य हेतु अधिकृत विकेता अथवा सम्बधित कार्य का अनुभव रखने वाली फर्म प्रतिभाग करने करने हेतु अधीकृत होगीं।
- 4. **दान्सफार्मर मरम्मत कार्य हेतु सम्बधित कार्य का** अनुभव रखते हों, वो फर्म ही निविदा में प्रतिभाग करने हेतु अधीकृत होगीं।
 - A. निविदादाता द्वारा समान प्रकृति के कार्यों अर्थात 750 के०वी०ए० ट्रांसफार्मर या उससे अधिक क्षमता के मरम्मत कार्यों का अनुभव होना चाहिए।
 - B. स्वीकृत होने वाले निविदादाता/फर्म/कम्पनी को खराब द्रान्सफार्मर न्यूनतम 10 दिन के अन्दर मरम्मत कर वापस करना होगा। अतिआवश्यक होने पर मरम्मत अवधि के दौरान चिकित्सालय की विद्युत आपूर्ति में व्यवधान न उत्पन्न हो इसके लिए कम्पनी द्वारा वैकित्सिक व्यवस्था के अर्न्तगत अतिरिक्त द्रान्सफार्मर लगवाया जा सकता है। जिसके लिए फर्म को कोई अतिरिक्त धनराशि/व्यय देय नहीं होगी। वैकित्पक व्यवस्था के अर्न्तगत द्रान्सफार्मर लगाना अनिवार्य होगा।
 - C. निविदादाता द्वारा मरम्मत किये गये द्वान्सफार्मर पर एक वर्ष की वारन्टी देय होगी।
- 5. अग्निशमन कार्य हेतु सम्बंधित कार्य का अनुभव रखते हों, वो फर्म ही निविदा में प्रतिभाग करने हेतु अधीकृत होगी।
- 6. अग्निशमन कार्य हेतु कार्य सम्पादन के उपरान्त अग्निशमन अधिकारी से अनापत्ति प्रमाण पत्र प्राप्त करने के पूर्ण जिम्मेदारी सफल निविदादाता की होगी।
- 7. फर्म का न्यूनतम वार्षिक टर्नओवर 10 लाख रूपये विगत वर्ष का होना चाहिए। चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेन्ट द्वारा जारी विगत वर्ष का टर्न ओवर प्रमाण पत्र की स्वःप्रमाणित छायाप्रति संलग्न करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 8. निविदा प्रपत्र / फार्म चि0वि0वि0 की बेवसाइड <u>www.kgmcindia.edu</u> & <u>www.kgmu.org.</u> से दिनॉक 06.10.2023 को **दोपहर 12:00 बजे** से डाउनलोड किये जा सकते हैं।
- 9. निविदा के साथ संलग्न सभी प्रपत्र/अभिलेख/डी०डी०/एफ०डी०आर० (टेक्निकल बिड) की समस्त वांछित मूल प्रतियाँ विद्युत विभाग कार्यालय, के०जी०एम०यू० में दिनॉक 20.10.2023 दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक पंजीकृत डाक अथवा व्यक्तिगत रूप से निविदा बाक्स में जमा कराना अनिवार्य होगा। डाक में हुई देरी के लिए सम्बन्धित विभाग किसी भी प्रकार से उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा।
- 10. फर्म/निविदादाताओं द्वारा सीलबन्द निविदा प्रपत्र दिनॉक 20.10.2023 को दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक ही विद्युत कार्यालय में रखे निविदा बाक्स में डाली जायेगी। जिनको उसी दिन अपरान्ह 3:00 बजे निविदा समिति के समक्ष खोली जायेगी।
- 11. यदि तकनीकी लिफाफे में (तकनीकी विड़) निर्धारित प्रपत्र नहीं उपलब्ध होगें, तो उक्त निविदादाता के वित्तीय लिफाफे में (फाइनेनसियल विड़) को नहीं खोला जायेगा तथा उसे निरस्त कर दी जायेगी।
- 12. मूल निविदा से भिन्न निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।
- 13. निविदा में दर्शाये गये कार्यों की मात्रा/लागत कम या अधिक भी हो सकती है जिसे सफल निविदादाता द्वारा स्वीकृत निविदा दर/दरों के आधार पर संस्था हित में कार्य को पूर्ण करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 14. कार्य आदेश के अनुसार कार्य को निर्धारित समय सीमा में पूरा करना अनिवार्य होगा अन्यथा रू० 500 / प्रतिदिन की दर से पेनाल्टी चार्ज की जायेगी स्वीकृत निविदादाता फर्म के बीजक से कटौती कर ली जायेगी।
- 15. जिस मेक व मॉडल के बिजली/वातानुकूलन की सामग्री अथवा उपकरण लगाने हेतु फर्म को कार्यादेश दिये जायेंगे उसी मेक व मॉडल की सामग्री फर्म द्वारा लगाया जायेगा। बाजार में सामान न उपलब्ध होने पर उसी के समकक्ष ISI मानक की सामग्री लगायी जायेगी। जिसके लिए विद्युत अभियन्ता की सहमति आवश्यक होगी।
- 16. चि0वि0वि0 से विद्युत उपकरणों / संयन्त्रों आदि को मरम्मत हेतु ले जाने व वापस लाने का ढुलाई भाडा, लेबर चार्ज आदि निविदादाता को स्वयं वहन करना होगा जिसका चि0वि0वि0 द्वारा अलग से कोई भुगतान नहीं किया जायेगा। मरम्मत हेतु सभी उपकरण विद्युत अभियन्ता द्वारा जारी गेट पास पर ही परिसर से बाहर ले जाया जायेगा।
- 17. फर्म को कार्यादेश मा० कुलपति जी के अनुमोदनोपरान्त विद्युत विभाग द्वारा जारी किया जायेगा जिसका बीजक फर्म द्वारा तीन प्रतियों में विद्युत विभाग में प्रस्तुत किया जायेगा जिसका भुगतान नियमानुसार सत्यापन एवं मेजरमेंट के उपरान्त उच्चाधिकारियों की स्वीकृत लेकर की जायेगी।
- 18. ऐसे निविदाता जो पूर्व में किसी भी संस्था के कार्य में काली सूची में दर्ज होगें उनके द्वारा निविदा में प्रतिभाग करने पर उनकी निविदा स्वतः निरस्त मानी जायेगी।
- 19. भुगतान के विलम्ब की दशा में कोई भी ब्याज देय नहीं होगा।

कमशः पेज-2 पर







20. अर्थदण्ड का प्राविधान :--

- सफल निविदादाता द्वारा यदि कार्य में लापरवाही बरतता है या ठीक ढंग से कार्य नहीं करता है, अनुबन्ध की शर्तों का उल्लंघन करने, निर्धारित अविध के भीतर आपूर्ति करने में असमर्थ रहने एवं आदेशों एवं निर्देशों का अनुपालन न करने, घटिया सामग्री का उपयोग करने की दशा में विद्युत अभियन्ता की संस्तुति पर अनुबन्धित फर्म को ब्लैक लिस्ट/दर अनुबन्ध निरस्त कर दिया जायेगा और उसके द्वारा जमा की गई जमानत राशि को जब्त कर लिया जायेगा।
- यदि निविदादाता आपूर्ति आदेश में निर्धारित समय सीमा के भीतर उक्त कार्य को नहीं कर पाता है तो चिकित्सालय की आवश्यकता को दृष्टिगत करते हुए उक्त कार्य/सामग्री को अन्य फर्म द्वारा करा लिया जायेगा और मूल्य के अन्तर को निविदादाता के बकाया बिलों अथवा जमानत राशि से वसूल कर लिया जायेगा।
- 21. विवादों का निपटारा :— अनुबन्ध से सम्बन्धित किसी भी विवाद पर कुलपति, किंग जार्ज चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, उ०प्र०, लखनऊ का निर्णय दोनों पक्षों को मान्य होगा।
- 22. मरम्मत किये गये / लगाये गये नये उपकरण एवं विद्युत / साउण्ड सिस्टम के यन्त्रों / संयन्त्रों की गारन्टी कार्य पूर्ण होने की तिथि से 1 वर्ष तक मान्य होगी।
- 23. **न्यायालय का क्षेत्राधिकार** :— इस अनुबन्ध स्रे ,सम्बन्धित कोई भी वाद लखनऊ न्यायालय के क्षेत्राधिकार में ही दायर किया जा सकेगा 🌬
- 24. अधिकार सुरक्षित :— मा० कुलपति जी को बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी भी अथवा समस्त निविदाओं को पूर्ण / आंशिक रूप से निरस्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।
- 25. शपथ पत्र :- 100/- रू० के जनरल स्टाम्प पेपर पर नोटरी शपथ पत्र में संलग्नक 'ग' घोषणा करनी होगी।
- 26. वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध निविदा फार्म तथा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध निविदा फार्म में यदि कोई भिन्नता प्राप्त होती है, तो कार्यालय में उपलब्ध निविदा फार्म (नियम एवं शर्तें) विधिक रूप से मान्य होगी।
- 27. निविदादाता, निविदा में अथवा निविदा के साथ अपनी कोई शर्तें या विष्शिटता नहीं जोड़ेगा। स ार्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी। निविदादाता को निविदा के नियमों एवं शर्तों को मान्य करना होगा।
- 28. निविदा के नियमों एवं शर्तों के अनुरूप निविदा न होने की स्थिति में निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।
- 29. निविदा प्रपत्र शुल्क हेतु " बैंक ड्राफ्ट" जो वित्त अधिकारी, के०जी०एम०यू० उ०प्र०, लखनऊ को देय होगा तथा धरोहर राशि हेतु एफ०डी०आर० / राष्ट्रीय बचत पत्र, जो वित्त अधिकारी, किंग जार्ज चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय उ०प्र०, लखनऊ के पक्ष में बंधक होगी।
- 30. सफल निवेदादाता/ठेकेदार को ठेका दिये जाने के पश्चात् कभी भी यह संज्ञान में आता है कि वह ठेकेदार सिक्य रूप से माफिया गतिविधियों, असामाजिक कार्यों एवं संगठित आपराधिक गतिविधियों में लिप्त है तो उसे प्रदान किया गया कार्य का ठेका नोटिस जारी कर सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा ठेका निरस्त कर दिया जायेगा।
- 31. समस्त दरों में जी०एस०टी० को छोड़कर सभी प्रकार के कर, रायल्टी व लाभांश सम्मिलित हैं। जी०एस०टी० नियमानसार अलग से देय होगा।
- 32. निविदादाता के पास एक हजार क्षमता बेड के अस्पताल में समान प्रकृति के कार्य का अनुभव, जिसकी लागत इस निविदा की लागत के 1/3 से अधिक हो का प्रमाण पत्र संलग्न करना अनिवार्य है।
- 33. कार्य का विवरण व अन्य जानकारी किसी भी कार्य दिवस में विद्युत विभाग, केंंoजीoएमoयूo उoप्रo, लखनऊ से की जा सकती है।
- 34. निविदा फीस :- निविदादाता द्वारा निविदा फार्म जमा करना होगा जिसकी निविदा / टेण्डर फीस + GST अतिरिक्त (Non Refundable) 'वित्त अधिकारी, के.जी.एम.यू, यू.पी., लखनऊ' के पक्ष में देय होगा। निविदा फीस संलग्न न होने की दशा में निविदा निरस्त कर दी जायेगी। केवल राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा जारी निविदा फीस की डी०डी० मान्य होगी।

35. धरोहर राशि (अर्नेस्टमनी) :-

- जमा :— निविदादाता द्वारा निविदा फार्म के साथ दी जाने वाली निविदा की धरोहर राशि (EMD) की सावधि जमा रसीद (FDR) मूलरूप में (राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक द्वारा जारी फिक्स डिपाजिट रसीद के रूप में गारन्टी हेतु जिसकी अवधि निविदा तिथि से न्यूनतम एक वर्ष हो) ही मान्य होगी जो 'वित्त अधिकारी, के.जी.एम.यू.उ.प्र., लखनऊ' के पक्ष में देय होगी। उक्त का पलन न किये जाने की दशा में निविदा को निरस्त कर दिया जायेगा।
- वापसी :- निविदा पर अन्तिम निर्णय होने के उपरान्त असफल निविदादाता अपनी धरोहर राशि वापस ले सकता है।

कमशः पेज-3 पर







धरोहर राशि एवं निविदा फीस का विवरण

कम सं0	विवरण	धरोहर राशि रू० में	निविदा फीस रू0 में
A.	Repairing & Rewinding of 1250 KVA capacity Transformer at Shatabdi Hospital Phase-2, KGMU, Lucknow.	64711/-	766/-
В.	Electrical Repairing & renovation work for basement conference hall, museum & 3rd floor meeting hall, Board room & library at SPM Deptt KGMU Lucknow	69387/-	766/-
C.	Electrical work for LT panel room, 400 seated hall & Panel room, parking area at Atal Bihar Vajpayee scientific convention Centre, KGMU, Lucknow,	89231/-	766/-
D.	Providing of light point, fan point, plug & power point, AC point etc for Extended HRF 2 nd & 3 rd floor at Atal Bihari vajpai scientific convention Centre KGMU Lucknow.	55494/-	766/-
E.	SITC of New split A.C. for Extended HRF 2 nd & 3 rd floor at Atal Bihari vajpai scientific convention Centre KGMU Lucknow.	24548/-	589/-
F.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fire alarm system at HRF 2 Floor Atal Bihari Vajpayee Convention Center K.G.M.U Lucknow	24913/-	589/-

30



Out

(निविदादाता द्वारा अपने लेटर पैड पर निम्नवत् घोषणा प्रस्तुत करेगा)

घोषणा पत्र

मैंने/हमने निविदा की उपरोक्त सभी नियम एवं शर्तों को भली— भॉति पढ़कर समझ लिया है, जो कि मुझे/हमें स्वीकार है। मैं/हम सहमित देता हूँ/देते हैं कि यदि निविदा प्रपत्रों में किसी भी समय कोई गलत प्रपत्र, त्रुटि या गलत सूचना पायी जाती है तो मेरा/हमरा अनुबन्ध सामाप्त कर दिया जाये एवं मेरी धरोहर राशि को जब्त कर ली जाए तथा चिकित्सालय/विश्वविद्यालय प्रशासन को अनुबन्ध की अविध में देयकों के सापेक्ष भुगतान की गयी धनराशि पर ब्याज सहित वसूली के साथ अन्य वैधानिक कार्यवाही का अधिकार होगा।

	निविदादाता / निविदादाता	ओं के हस्ताक्षर एवं मुहर	************************
निविदादाता का स्व प्रमाणित फोटो 🛚 🔻			
	£0.401		
	मोबाइल नं0	<i></i>	
	फोन नं०		
	फैक्स नं0		
निविदा फीस का विवरण:-			
द्धाफ्ट / बैंकर चेक रसीद सं0		दिनॉक	******
जरी करने वाले बैंक का नाम			
धरोहर राशि का विवरण:-			
फिक्स डिपाजिट रसीद सं0		दिनॉक	2012
जरी करने वाले बैंक का नाम			***
	N -	ont	

(निविदादाता द्वारा रू० 100.00 के जनरल स्टाम्प पेपर पर नोटरी शपथ पत्र में निम्नवत् घोषणा प्रस्तुत करेगा)

शपथ पत्र

	यह कि मैं/हमपुत्र/पुत्री/पत्नी श्री
	(फर्म का नाम)रवामी/पार्टनर हूँ।
मेरी प	र्मि का पता
	4;
	费1
1.	मैं / हम अपराधिक एवं संदिग्ध चरित्र का / के • महीं है।
2.	मेरी / हमारी फर्म किसी शासकीय / स्वायत्तशासी संस्था द्वारा दंडित नहीं की गयी है एवं काली सूची में नहीं डाली गयी है।
3.	मेरी / हमारी फर्म के विरूद्ध कोई भी वाद मा० न्यायालय में विचाराधीन नहीं है तथा मा० न्यायालय द्वारा कभी भी दंडित नहीं किया गया है।
4.	मेरी / हमारी फर्म का विगत वर्ष का व्यापार कर एवं आयकर जमा कर दिया गया है तथा मेरी / हमारी फर्म के विरुद्ध कोई कर बकाया नहीं है।
5.	मेरा / हमारा कोई भी अपराधिक मामला मा० न्यायालय में विचाराधीन नहीं है तथा मुझे / हमें मा० न्यायालय दारा किसी अपराधिक मामले में दंडित नहीं किया गया है।
6.	मैं पेशे से सरकारी कर्मचारी/वकील/स्टेट बार काउंसिल का सदस्य/राज्य/राष्ट्रीय पार्टी का सदस्य नहीं है।
7.	यह कि मैं / हम कालाबाजारी, माफिया गतिविधियों, असामाजिक कार्यों एवं संगठित अपराधिक गतिविधियों में संलिप्त नहीं हूँ / है। यदि ऐसा होना पाया जाता है तो अन्य कार्यवाहियों के अतिरिक्त चिकित्सालय / विश्वविद्यालय प्रशासन को अनुबन्ध निरस्त करने का पूर्ण अधिकार होगा।
8.	यह कि मैं / हम सम्भावित निविदादाताओं को धमकाने, उन्हें निविदा प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने से रोकने की कार्यवाही नहीं करूँगा / करूँगी। यदि ऐसा पाया जाता है तो अन्य कार्यवाहीयों के अतिरिक्त चिकित्सालय / वि वविद्यालय प्रशासन को निविदा / अनुबन्ध निरस्त करने का अधिकार होगा।
9.	यह कि मैंने / हमने कोई भी सुसंगत तथ्य नहीं छिपाया गया है। अनुबन्ध के उपरान्त दिये गये आदेशों / कायों का मैं / हम निष्ठापूर्वक सम्पादन करूँगा / करूँगी।
10.	यह कि मेरे / हमारे द्वारा निविदा में प्रस्तुत अभिलेख पूर्णतया सही है तथा निविदा की सभी निर्धारित शर्त
	मुझे / हमें मान्य हैं जिनका मेरे / हमारे द्वारा भातप्रति ात पालन किया जायेगा। यदि प्रस्तुत अभिलेख अथवा तथ्य गलत पाया जाता है तो अन्य कार्यवाहियों के अतिरिक्त चिकित्सालय / वि वविद्यालय प्रशासन को निविदा / अनुबन्ध निरस्त करने का अधिकार होगा।
11.	यह कि उपरोक्त बिन्दु सं0— 1 से 10 तक समस्त कथन मेरे/हमारी जानकारी एवं वि वास के अनुसार सही है। यदि इस शपथ पत्र में उल्लिखित कोई भी जानकारी गलत पायी जाती है तो मेरी/हमारी जमा जमानत धनराशि को जब्त करते हुए अनुबन्ध निरस्त कर दिया जाये इसमें मुझे कोई आपित्त न होगी, यह मैंने/हमने बिना किसी दबाव के अपने पूर्ण हो गोहवास में व्यक्त किये हैं।

निविदादाता के हस्ताक्षर नाम एवं पद सहित मुहर

å

Bust

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT **BILL OF QUANTITY (A)**

Name of Work: Repairing & Rewinding of 1250 KVA capacity Transformer at Shatabdi Hospital Phase-2, KGMU,

Name of firm M/S Tender cost Recd. Vide: Receipt no...... Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 647112/-inclusive GST

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM. 3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

5. Earnest Money: 64711/-6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

4. Cost of Tender form: 766/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

1. Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

3. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

SI. No.	Particulars of Work	Qty.	Rate in each	Amount in Rs.
1	Rewinding of 1250 KVA 11KV/043 KW Transformer with replacement of winding, insulation, silica gel, Transformer oil & etc. and reinstallation commissioning and testing complete in all respect.	01 Nos.	528400/-	528400,00
2	Loading of transformer and transportation from site to factory.	01 Job.	10000/-	10000,00
3	Transportation from factory to site and installation of transformer including unloading and connection testing etc of transformer.	01 Job	10000/-	10000.00
			Total	548400.00
	G.S.T. @ 18% (+)			98712.00
	R/O Total of Estimated Cost Rs.			647112.00

the estimated cost of Rs: 647112/-

I /We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

> Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- 1. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer In charge.
- 3. GST: Included.
- 4. The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- 5. Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address

Executive Engineer (Electrical) KGMU UP, Lucknow.

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

BILL OF QUANTITY (B)

Name of Work: -Electrical Repairing & renovation work for basement conference hall, museum & 3rd floor meeting hall, Board room & library at SPM Deptt KGMU Lucknow

Name of firm M/S Dated Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 693874/-inclusive GST

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM.

5. Earnest Money: 69387/-

3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

4. Cost of Tender form: 766/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

1. Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

3. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

Sl. No.	Particulars of Work	P. S. 2018	Qty.		Rate in each	Amount in Rs.
A.	Basement conference hall					
1	S/F of Modular type switch & Wiring point for light with 1.5 sq. mm single core copper wire	131C+1 87A	15	Nos	687.00	10305.00
2	S/F of Modular type switch & Wiring point for Fan with 1.5 sq. mm single core copper wire	133 C+ 187A	12	Nos	752.00	9024.00
3	S/F of fan regulator modular.	1203 C	8	Nos	517.00	4136.00
4	S/F of Modular type switch & Wiring point for fresh air fan with 2.5 sq. mm single core copper wires.	133c + 187 a	1	Nos	755.00	755.00
5	S/F of Modular type switch & Wiring point for 10 amp plug point with 1.5 sq. mm single core copper wire	134C+ 187C	14	Nos	418.00	5852.00
6	S/F of power plug with 20A/250V flush type Modular type switch & 5 pin 20A 250V universal modular socket.	1139 A	12	Nos	625.00	7500.00
7	S/F of metallic sheet enclosure 20 amp	1031	6	Nos	1620.00	9720.00
8	S/W of submain 2x 4 sq.mm with multistrand single core copper wire.	216 C	195	Mtr	158.00	30810.00
9	S/W of submain 2 x 6 sq.mm with multistrand single core copper wire.	217 C	415	Mtr	215.00	89225.00
10	S/W of submain 2 x 2.5 sq.mm with multistrand single core copper wire.	1304 C	58	Mtr	133.00	7714.00
11	S/F of wall fan 400mm oscillating type.	AR	4	Nos	2950.00	11800.00
12	S/F of 2x2 LED ceiling light 36 to 42 watt suitable for armstrong	1406	15	Nos	4880.00	73200.00
13	S/F of 4 way V TPN DB additional metal door.	1030 (A)	1	Nos	10550.00	10550.00
14	S/F of MCCB 100 amp 4 pole 16KA.	1021	1	Nos	6300,00	6300,00
15	S/F of 6-32 amp SP MCB.	1002	12	Nos	260.00	3120.00
B.	Museum					0.00
16	Wiring point for light with 1.5mm single core copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	121C+1 87A	12	Nos	615.00	7380,00
17	S/F of 10 watt focus light	AR	12	Nos	1650.00	19800.00
18	S/F of wall fan 400mm oscillating type.	AR	2	Nos	2950.00	5900.00
19	S/F of ceiling fan 1200 mm	AR	1	Nos	2250.00	2250.00
20	S/F of LED ceiling light 24-32 watt complete in all respect.	1404	10	Mtr	3500.00	35000.00
21	S/F of LED Tube light fittings 18/20 watt complete in all respect.	AR	4	Mtr	509.00	2036.00
C.	Conference hall					0.00
22	S/F of 2x2 LED ceiling light 36-42 watt suitable for armstrong	1406	12	Nos	4880.00	58560.00
D.	Library					0.00
23	S/F of 2x2 LED ceiling light 36-42 watt suitable for armstrong		6	Nos	4880.00	29280,00
E	Panel room					0.00
24	Supply and Erracetion of factory fabricated and wired metal clad dust and vermin proof floor mounting panel for incoming 200 amp MCCB-01 no and outgoing 100 amp MCCB-01 nos and 63 amp MCCB-3 nos complete in all respect.	812 c	1	Nos	138070.00	138070.00
25	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 120 sq.mm.	504 (j)	3	Nos	117.00	351.00

1	G.S.T. @ 18% (+) R/O Total of Estimated Cost Rs.					
		Total				
31	Dismantling of old wiring, ceiling lights, AC units, ceiling fan etc complete in all respect.	AR	1	Job	8500.00	8500.00
30	S/F of Gland 25sq.mm. 3.5 core.	503 (j)	1	Nos	123.00	123.00
30		503 (k)	_ 1	Nos	178.00	178.00
29	S/F of Gland 35sq.mm. 3.5 core.	503 (o)	1	Nos	243.00	243.00
28	S/F of Gland 120sq.mm. 3.5 core.	504 (f)	5	Nos	31.00	155.00
27	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 35 sq.mm.				48.00	192.00
26	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 50 sq.mm.	504 (g)	4	Nos	10.00	100.00

the estimated cost of Rs: 693874/-

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

> Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- 1. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer In charge.
- 3. GST: Included.
- 4. The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- 5. Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address

Executive Engineer (Electrical) KGMU UP, Lucknow,

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT **BILL OF QUANTITY (C)**

Name of Work: - Electrical work for LT panel room, 400 seated hall & Panel room, parking area at Atal Bihar Vajpayee scientific convention Centre, KGMU, Lucknow,

Name of firm M/S Tender cost Recd. Vide: Receipt no...... Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 892307/-inclusive GST

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM. 3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

5. Earnest Money: 89231/-6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

4. Cost of Tender form: 766/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

1. Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

3. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

SI. No.	Particulars of Work		Qty.		Rate in each	Amount in Rs
	Supply & Erracetion of factory fabricated & wired metal clad dust and vermin proof floor mounting, M.S. Channel Base with bottom					III KS.
1	and top cable entries Electrical control panel with TPN MCCB's (Four Pole 36 KA with thermal magnetic release). Switches, flush type digital metering system for phase to phase voltage and single phase voltage, current and other parameters(K VA.P.F.KW etc) in each phase complete in all respect with incoming 400Amp MCCB-1 No. Outgoing 100 Amp MCCB-3 No & 63A MCCB 2 Nos.	813 (e)	01	No.	199172/-	199172.00
2	Supply & Erracetion of factory fabricated & wired metal clad dust and vermin proof floor mounting. M.S. Channel . Base with bottom and top cable entreis Electrical control panel with TPN MCCB's (Four Pole 36 KA with thermal magnatic release). Switches, flush type digital metering 5 [system for phase to phase voltage and single phase voltage, current and other parameters(KVA,P.F KW etc) in each phase complete in all respect with incoming 200Amp MCCB-I No. Outgoing 100 Amp MCCB-I No & 63A MCCB 3 Nos.	812 C	01	No.	138070/-	138070.00
3	S'F of surface mounting 4 way V TPN DB with additional metal door without MCB.	1026 C	03	Nos.	8560/-	25680.00
4	SF of MCCB 80 to 100 amp 4 pole.	1021 C	03	Nos.	8140/-	24420.00
5	SF of 6-32 amp MCB.	1002	36	Nos.	276/-	9936.00
6	S/F of MCB 63 amp 4 pole.	1020 A	20	Nos.	2290/-	45800.00
7	S/F of 12 way SPN DB with additional metal door.	1025 A	03	Nos.	2250/-	6750.00
8	S/F of 4 way TPN DB with additional metal door.	1026 A	02	Nos.	3610/-	7220.00
9	S/L of aluminum armoured Cable 70sq.mm. 3.5 core.	501 (m)	135	Mtrs	613/-	82755.00
10	S/L of aluminum armoured Cable 16sq.mm. 4 core.	501 (i)	115	Mtrs	343/-	39445.00
11	S/L of aluminum armoured Cable 10sq.mm. 4 core,	501 (h)	85	Mtrs	327/-	27795.00
12	S/L of aluminum armoured Cable 6sq.mm. 4 core.	501 (g)	150	Mtrs	297/-	44550.00
13	S/F of Gland 10sq.mm. 4 core.	503 (h)	02	Nos.	87/-	174.00
14	S/F of Gland 6sq.mm. 4 core	503 (g)	02	Nos.	80/-	160.00
15	S/F of Gland 16sq.mm. 4 core.	503 (i)	02	Nos.	87/-	174.00
16	S/F of Gland 70sq.mm 3.5 core.	503 (m)	06	Nos.	199/-	1194.00
17	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 6 sq.mm.	504 (b)	06	Nos.	18/-	108.00
18	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 10 sq.mm.	504 (c)	06	Nos.	20/-	120.00
19	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 16 sq.mm.	504 (d_	06	Nos.	21/-	126.00
20	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 35 sq.mm.	504 (f)	06	Nos.	31/-	186.00
21	S/F of copper tin plated cable socket (Lugs) 70 sq.mm.	504 (h)	08	Nos.	67/-	1206.00
22	S/W of submain 16x 4 sq.mm copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	269 (c)	56	Mtrs	761/-	42616.00
23	S/W of submain 2 x 6 sq.mm with multistrand single core copper wire.	217 (c)	20	Mtrs	215/-	4300.00
24	S/W of submain 2 x 10 sq.mm with multistrand single core copper wire.	218 (c)	80	Mtrs	277/-	22160,00





1	We hereby offer and agree to account at	R/O To	tal of E	Estimate	d Cost Rs.	892307.00
					@ 18% (+)	136115.00
					Total	756192.00
26	Dressing of exiting DB's, MCB's with proper wiring, saddling and repairing of existing cable in trench with replacement of burnt lugs & cable jointing with cable Jointing kit ete included T&P labour complete in all respect,	AR	1	Job	21625/-	21625.00
25	Supply and burring of 600m x 600mx 3mm copper plate vertically for earthing with its top at list 3 mtr below 25 ground lable complete with 20 mm dia GI Pile and funnel or watering etc complete in all respect.	705	1	No.	10450/-	10450,00

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- 1. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer In charge.
- 3. GST: Included.
- The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- 5. Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address Executive Engineer (Electrical)

KGMU UP, Lucknow.

31

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT BILL OF QUANTITY (D)

Name of Work: - Providing of light point, fan point, plug & power point, AC point etc for Extended HRF 2nd & 3rd floor at Atal Bihari vajpai scientific convention Centre KGMU Lucknow.

Name of firm M/S Tender cost Recd. Vide: Receipt no...... Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 554937/-inclusive GST

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM.

5. Earnest Money: 55494/-

3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

4. Cost of Tender form: 766/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

 Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

3. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

SI. No.).	7	Particulars of Work P. S. 2018		(Qty.	Rate in each	Amount in Rs.
1	Wiring point for light with 1.5mm single core copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	121 C +187 A	32	Nos	615.00	19680.00		
2	Wiring point for Fan with 1.5mm single core copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	123 C + 187 A	11	Nos	666.00	7326.00		
3	S/F of fan regulator modular.	1203 C	11	Nos	517.00	5687.00		
4	S/F of 10A Plug point Modular with 1.5mm single core copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	124 C + 187 C	74	Nos	387.00	28638.00		
5	S/F of 20A/250V flush type Modular type switch.	1139 A	28	Nos	625.00	17500.00		
6	S/F of exhaust fan point modular with 2.5mm single core copper wire.	137 C + 187 C	03	Nos	947.00	2841.00		
7	S/F of metallic sheet enclosure 20 amp	1031	07	Nos	1620,00	11340.00		
8	S/F of submain 2x 6 sq.mm copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	212 C	195	Mtr	210.00	40950.00		
9	S/F of submain 2x 4 sq.mm copper wire on surface in PVC conduit.	211 C	720	Mtr	153.00	110160,00		
10	S/L of aluminum aurmourd Cable 16x2 core.	501 C	72	Mtr	311.00	22392.00		
11	S/L of aluminum aurmourd Cable 25x3.5 core.	501 J	72	Nos	373.00	26856.00		
12	S/F of 2" x 2" ceiling light 36-46 suitable for Armstrong	1406	15	Nos	4880.00	73200.00		
13	S/F of 1' x 1' round/square ceiling light 24-32 watt suitable for Armstrong.	1404	12	Nos	3500.00	42000.00		
14	S/F of LED fitting 18/20 watt complete in all respect.	AR	05	Nos	509.00	2545.00		
15	S/F of fresh air fan 12".	AR	03	Nos	2450.00	7350.00		
16	S/F of Ceiling fan 1200mm.	AR	11	Nos	2250.00	24750.00		
17	S/F of fabricated fan hook.	AR	11	Nos	265.00	2915.00		
18	S/F of 4 way TPN DB.	1026 A	02	Nos	3610.00	7220,00		
19	S/F of 8 way SPN DB.	1024 A	02	Nos	1900.00	3800.00		
20	S/F of 6-32 amp MCB.	1002	36	Nos	260.00	9360.00		
21	S/F of 63 amp DP MCB.	1011	02	Nos	1180.00	2360.00		
22	S/F of gland 25 sq.mm.	503 (j)	04	Nos	123.00	492.00		
23	S/F of gland 16 sq.mm.	503 (c)	04	Nos	87.00	348.00		
24	S/F of lug 25 sq.mm.	504 (e)	12	Nos	27.00	324.00		
25	S/F of lug 16 sq.mm.	504 (d)	12	Nos	21.00	252.00		
					Total	470286.00		
					@ 18% (+)	84651.00		
	I /We hereby offer and agree to execute the above work or	R/O T	otal of	Estimat	ed Cost Rs.	554937.00		

P.T.O.

I /We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- 1. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer In charge.
- 3. GST: Included.
- 4. The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- 5. Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address

Executive Engineer (Electrical) KGMU UP, Lucknow.

50

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT **BILL OF QUANTITY (E)**

Name of Work: - SITC of New split A.C. for Extended HRF 2nd & 3rd floor at Atal Bihari vajpai scientific convention Centre KGMU Lucknow.

Name of firm M/S Tender cost Recd. Vide: Receipt no...... Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 245480/-inclusive GST

5. Earnest Money: 24548/-

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM. 3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

4. Cost of Tender form: 589/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

1. Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

3. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

SI. No.	Particulars of Work	Qty.	Rate in each	Amount in Rs.
1)	Supply and fixing of split Air conditioner 2.0 Ton 5 star Voltas/Hitachi/Carrier make.	03 Nos.	61800.00	185400.00
2	S/F of Voltage stabilizer 150-270 V for 2.0 Ton A C.	03 Nos.	6850.00	20550.00
3	S/F of copper Pipe with insulation complete in all respect.	35 Mtrs.	1075.00	6125.00
4	S/F of Outdoor Stand for A C unit.	03 Nos.	2000.00	6000.00
5	S/F of threaded Drain Pipe.	35 Mtrs.	75.00	2625.00
6	S/F of 3" PVC Pipe for AC drain water.	25 Mtrs.	750.00	18750.00
	GST Ir	clusive on S	S. No. 1 to 2	205950.00
		Total S	. No. 3 to 6	33500.00
	GST@ 18% on S. No. 3 to 6 (33500 x 18%)			
		G	rand Total	245480.00

the estimated cost of Rs: 245480/-

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

> Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- 1. Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer In charge.
- 3. GST: Included.
- 4. The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address

Executive Engineer (Electrical) KGMU UP, Lucknow.

K.G. Medical University U.P., Lucknow

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

BILL OF QUANTITY (F)

Name of Work: -Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fire alarm system at HRF 2 Floor Atal Bihari Vajpayee Convention Center K.G.M.U Lucknow

Name of firm M/S Tender cost Recd. Vide: Receipt no...... Dated

Tender Notice No.: E/1412/EE (E/M) 23

Dated: 05-10-2023

1. Estimated Cost: 249138/-inclusive GST

2. Date & Time of calling tender: 20-10-2023 up to 2PM.

5. Earnest Money: 24913/-6. Validity Period: 1 Month.

3. Date & Time of opening tender: 20-10-2023 at 3PM.

4. Cost of Tender form: 589/- with GST

7. Time of Completion: 15 Days.

1. Such earnest money & security money will be in form of N.S.C. /F.D.R. in the name of Finance Officer K.G. Medical University U.P. Lucknow.

2. Tender which do not accompany the earnest money will not be considered.

The earnest money of the unsuccessful tendrers will be refunded.

SI. No.	Particulars of Work	Qty.	Rate in each	Amount in Rs.
1.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of multi Smoke detector, complete in all respects.	16 Nos.	2480.00	39680.00
2.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Response Indicator, complete in all respects.	06 Nos.	169.00	1014.00
3.	Supply installation testing & commissioning of electronic hooter with facil make announcement mounted 0in M.S (16 SWG) with hinged cover pla suitable for operation with amplifier I/C line matching transformer etc Com as reqd.	02 Nos.	1950.00	3900.00
4.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Manual call points with chain and hammer, complete in all respects.	03 Nos.	1860.00	5580,00
5.	Powder fire extinguisher (store pressure type) Capacity 06 kg. Duly ISI marked conforming to ISI: 15683:2006, with IS 14609,ISI marked ABC Powder complete with squeeze grip release Valve, discharge pipe, locking arrangement. each Pressure gauge, operation manual, bracket With two screw and sleeve, complete as reqd.	02 Nos.	4550.00	9100.00
6.	Supply & laying of 2 Core × 1.5 sq.mm FRLS Armoured cable with following size ass per direction of engineer-in-charge	100 Mtr.	19800.00	19800,00
7.	Supplying & Fixing Single Headed Hydrant Valve with instantaneous Steeliness steel coupling of 63 mm. dia with cast iron wheel ISI marked, confirming to IS: 5290 (Type -A) with blank ABS cap & chain complete with all accessories etc. as required.	03 Nos.	28740.00	28740.00
8.	Supply, installation, Testing & commissioning 63 mm dia, 15 mtrs. Long RRL non-percolating FIRE hose with stainless steel male & female coupling (ISI marked) duly banded with G.I. wire rivets confirming to IS 636 Type A as required.	03 Nos.	19500.00	19500.00
9.	Supplying & Fixing 63 mm. Dia, steeliness steel Branch Pipe with 16/20 mm Dia Steeliness steel nozzle confirming to IS: 903 suitable for instantaneous connection interconnect hose pipe, coupling as required. (Type A) as required.	03 Nos.	7050.00	7050.00
10.	Supply erection of hose box suitable for Acoma mediating yard hydrants made of 16 SWG M.S sheet having central opening glazed door including necessary locking arrangement, panting one coat of primer and two coat of postal red enamel and housing 2 Nos. canvas hose pipe are required. (The door shall be floor mounted) The shutters are to be lockable type "the words "Hose Box" to be painted on the box.	03 Nos.	16800.00	16800,00
11.	Supply & Laying of MS C- class pipe including painting with one coat primer and two coat PO red paint above ground in the open (Make Jindal)80 MM Dia.	15 Mtr.	23970.00	23970.00
12.	Supplying & Fixing First Aid Hose Reel, wall mounting swinging type complete with drum & bracket of MS construction, spray painted in Post Office Red, confirming to IS 884 / 1985 with up to date amendments, complete with 30 Meter long 20 mm dia water hose Thermoplastic (Textile Reinforced) Type-2 as per IS:12585 & 25mm dia glob valve & nozzle.	03 Nos.	32700.00	32700.00
13.	Core Cutting Charge	03 Nos.	3300.00	3300.00
	Total			211134.00
		GST 18% (+)		38004.00
		R/O G	rand Total	249138.00

the estimated cost of Rs: 249138/-

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the works specified in tender with in time specified in tender at the rates specified there in and in accordance with specifications, drawing and instructions given by officers' in charge of the work.

> Signature of contractor With name and address

General Conditions:-

- Bids once submitted cannot be withdrawn.
- 2. All the work shall be carried out as per U.P.P.W.D. specifications and as per instructions of Engineer
- GST: Included.
- 4. The quantities given in the Bill of Quantity are approximate and liable to variation for which no claim shall be considered, except a reasonable extension of time for increased quantity.
- 5. Conditional Tenders are liable to be rejected.
- 6. Rate of extra items will be as per approved rates of tender.

Signature of contractor With name and address

Executive Engineer (Electrical) KGMU UP, Lucknow.